

## St. Joseph County Department of Health

"To promote health and wellness with compassion and integrity through partnerships, education, protection, and advocacy for all who reside in and visit St. Joseph County"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: June 4, 2024

CONTACT: Jenny Parcell (574) 235-9570 x 7904

## St. Joseph County Department of Health welcomes new Health Officer

With today's St. Joseph County Commissioners vote, the St. Joseph County Department of Health would like to officially welcome Dr. Michelle Migliore, D.O., as the new Health Officer. This appointment follows her recommendation and approval by the St. Joseph County Board of Health on May 15, 2024, and the County Council on May 28, 2024.

Dr. Migliore's exceptional background includes over 35 years of medical practice in our community, knowledge of Indiana Healthcare systems, comprehension of local, state, and federal medical laws, and an intricate understanding of Department of Health operations and strategic initiatives.

###

227 W. Jefferson Blvd. | 8th Fl. | South Bend, IN 46601 P: (574) 235-9750 | F: (574) 235-9960



